
Eq UI trJ=
Equitas small Finan(e Bank

sN/lK/ 149/SEIBBDI0313402/ Mar'25

1. Mr.Sel\rakumar,
S/o.Chinnu,
No.200-150-C, SC Colony Perumal, Kavudanpatti,
Bodi, Tamil Nadu - 625530.

2. Mrs.Anitha,
Wo.selvakumar,
No.200-150-C, SC Colony Perumal, Kavudanpatti,
Bodi, Tamil Nadu - 625530.

3. Mrs.Chellathai,
Wo.chinnasamy,
No.200-150-c, SC Colony Perumal, lcvudanpatti,
Bodi, Tamil Nadu - 625530.

Dear Sir / Madam,

SALE NOTICE FOR THE SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

E-Auction Sale Notice for the sale of immovable assets under SARFAESI Act, 2002, r/w rule 8(6) of Security

Interest (Enforc€ment) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrowers, C-o bonov',rers and

Guarantors that the below described immo\rdble property mortgaged to the S€cured creditor, the physical

possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., will be

sold on "AS IS WHERE IS" "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON" on 25-04-2025 for recovery of Rs.2,45,6951- as

on 25.05.2022 as per Demand Notice U/s. 13(2) of SARFAESI AC,., 2002, with turther interest from

26.05.2022 on with monthly rest, charges and costs etc., Ootal Outstanding being Rs.5,30,637/- as on

14-03-2025) due to Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., from 1. Mr.Selvakumar (Bonower),2. Mrs.Anitha,

3. Mrs.Chellathai (Cr- Borrowers)

Reserve Price: Rs.4,40,400/- (RuPees Four Lakhs Forty Thousand Four Hundred Only)

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs./14,040/- (Rupees Forty Four Thousand Forty OnlY)

Equitas Small tinance Bank Umited
(Previously known a5 Equitai Finan(e Limited)

4v Flooa Ph6€ ll, Sperrer gaza, No.759, Mounl Ro.d, A^.a salai, Chenn3r, Tamrl Nadu, l.dia 6m m2

4087916
r:+91444299 5@o lF +9r 4442995050 .orporate€equita3 in I s/ww equrtaebank.om lToll Free: 18m 103 1222 lClNNorI55]91TN1993P!C025280

ole-'

EI BEYOND BANKING When you bonk whh us, you contribute towords o better society.



-2-

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

All the Piece and parcel of land comprised in S.No.510/281, with an extent of 2064 Sq.ft, Situated at

Perumalgoundanpatti, B.Ammapatti village, Theni Disbict, within the Bodinayakanur sub Registration

Oistrict, Periyakulam Registration District, and bounded on the;

North by
South by
East by
West by
Measurement

: 12ft Road;

: Property belongs to Mr.Sami;
: 12ft Road;

: Property belongs to Mr.Sami;
: 2064 Sq.ft.,

situated at within the sub-Registration DisEict of Bodi and Registration oistrict of perirdkulam.

Together with all buildings and structures attached to the earth or permanently fastened to anything attached

to ear$, both present and future and all easamenbry/mamool rights annexed thereto.

For detailed terms and conditions of the E-Auction sale, please refer to the link provided in

www.equitasbank.com & https://www.bankeauctions.com.

Authorized Officer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.

Place: Chennai
Date: 17.03.2025



EqUI --trI=
Equitas Small Finan(e Bank

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE UNDER, SARFAESI ACI, 2OO2 CUM NOTICE TO THE
BORROWERS/ GUARAI{TORS

SALE I{OTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2002 (hereafter referred to as Act)
r/w SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2OO2

(hereafter referred to as Rules)

Pursuant to the Notice issued U/S 13(2) of the above Act, the Possession of the below mentiond property
was taken on behalf of the Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited, by the Authorized officer of the Bank.
Whereas the Authorized Officer of the Bank has decided to sell the property described herein below on "AS
IS WHERE IS BASIS" and "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON" under rules I & 9 of the said Act, through online
auction.

Borrower/s & Guarantor/s Name & Address
Total Due + Interest from

Description of the Immoyable Property

2. Mrs.Anitha,

Wo.Seh€kumar,
No.200-150-C, SC Colony Perumal,
lGvudanpatti, Bodi, Tamil Nadu - 625530.

3. Mrs.Chellathai,
Wo.Chinnasamy,
No.200-150-q SC Colony Perumal,
lGvudanpatti, Bodi, Tamil Nadu - 625530

Loan Account No:- SEIBBDIo313402

Claim Amount Due Rs.2,45,695/- as on

25.05.2022 with turther interest from
26.05.2022 with monthly rest, charges and cosB,
etc., (Total Outstanding being Rs.5,30,637l- as on
14-03-2025).

All the Piece and parcel of land comprised in

S.No.510/281, with an extent of 2064 Sq.ft, Situated at

Perumalgoundanpatti, B.Ammapatti Village, Theni District,

within the Bodinayakanur Sub Registration District,

Periyakulam Regisb-ation District, and bounded on the;

: 12ft Road;

: Property belongs to Mr.Sami;

: 12ft Road;

: Property belongs to Mr.Sami;

: 2064 Sq.ft.,

Situated at within the Sub-Regisfauon District of Bodi and

Registrdtion Di$rict of Periyakulam.

Together widl all buildings and structure attached to the
earth or p€rmanently fastened to anything attached to
earth, both pres€nt and future and all easamentary /
mamool rights annexed thereto.

East by

We* by
Measurement

North by
South by

Date & Time of Sale: 25-04-2025 - 11.00 AM to 12.30 PM

Date & Time of Inspection: - 27-03-2025 to L7-O4-2O25 - 10.00 AM to 01.00 PM

Res€rye Price: RS.4,4O,4OO l- (Rupees Four Lakhs Forty Thousand Four Hundred Only)

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.44,040/- (Rupees Forty Four Thousand Forty only)

l2

Equitas Small Financ€ Eank Limited
(Previously known as Equitas Finance Limted)

4" Floor, Phae€ ll, Spener Pla2a, fro.769, Mount Road, Anna Salai, ChenEr, Tamil Nadu, lndla 6@ m2

4087977

When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society

r +91444299 5m lr +91444299 5o5o I orpo'ateo€quitar'in \"'n'/v equnaebank'(om lToll Fr'€: 18o 103 122 | clN tl6: 155191rt{ t 991Rc025280

1. Mr.Selvakumar,
S/o.Chinnu,
No.200-150-C, SC Colony Perumal,
lGvudanpatti, 8odi, Tamil Nadu - 625530.

BEYOND BANKING



-2-

TERMS & CONDITIO S:

1' The auction sale will be'on line E-Auction' Bidding through website htbs://www.bankeauctions.com

2 Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and email
regard to digital signature, please contact C1 India pvt. Ltd.
S€ctor - 44, Gurgaon, Haryana pin: 122003. Contact: prabakaian M(Support Mobile numbeB +9U29$aL,24l25t26), Email id:
su poort@ ba n kea uctio n s.com

address, for details with
Plot No,6& 3'd Floor,
Mobile +91-7418281709

tn@c1i ia.com &

il online training on e-auction from Cl India pvt. Ltd, plot No.6g
Gurgaon, Haryana pin; 122003. Contact: prabakaran M

(Support Mobile numbers +9L7Z9fgaLL24l2S I 26

3 Bidders ar€ advis€d to go through the website htos://www.bankeauctions.com for detailed rerms
and conditions of Auction sare before suumittinglF;;ria;;;aEi;;-part in the E-auction sareproceeding s.

Prospective bidders may ava
3d Floor, S€ctor - 44,
Mobile +91-74L828:-709
Email id: tn@clindia.com &

5 B'ds shall be submitted through online procedure only in the prescribed format with relevant details.

6. Enrnest Money Deposit (EMD) shalt be deposited in favour of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.,through Erectronic mode (RTGS/NEFT) to credit of Account No. ).oooooaozzs, equrtas srnaiiFi13l'9e. qa!! Ltd, T. Nagar branch, Bhaggyam Gaileria, New No-ie, Bazu[a noad, T. i6d;;]h;;;;;- 600 017, IFsc code: EsFBooo1o01, before submitiing the biai'onrine on or befor" i.ob;M;;24-04-2025 or by way of Demand Draft drawn in rivoi or-tquitas smarr rinince gini
Ltd, payable at chennai.

7' A 
-copy 

of the bid form along with online Transfer Details shall be handed over to the AuthorizedOfficer, Equitas Sma, Finance Banl 
_L!d,- 1,,!. 769, fV HCxJr, et u." tt, Sp"n."r pfaza, nnnl ialaiChennai - 600 002, on or before 4.OO pM on 2i-04-202i. 

--

8. The bid price to be submitted shafl be above the Reserve price and bidders shafl improve theirturther offers in multiptes of Rs.1O,O0O/_ (Rupees Ten fnorr"nJonfyl.

9 The successfur bidder sha, have to pay 250/0 of the purchase amount (incruding Earnest Money,already paid), immediatery on crosure oi th-e e-auction ir"r" pro.""oingr on the same day of the sa rein the same mode as stipurated in crause-6 above. The oatince Jttre purchase price sha, have tobe pard within f 5 days of acceptance & confirmation or *[ i""*v"o i" *,e, diring *hich, iinkis at liberty to forfeit the amount deposited by the ,r..urrf,,f Oiai"i.'

10. The EMD ofthe unsuccessfur bidder wil be returned within 3 working days from the crosure ofthee-auction sale proceedrngs

11 The sale is subject to confirmation by the Bank. If the borrowers/co-borrowe*/guarantor pay theamount due to the bank in full before date of sale, no sale will O. aonOuA"A.

4

)
SUD rt@ba n uctio m



EqUI --d=
Equitar Small Finan(e Bank-3-

12. The property is sold in "as is where is basis and as is what is condition" and the intending bidders
should make discreet enquiries as regards any claim, charges on the property of any authorrty,
besides the Bank's charges and should satisry themselves about the tiUe extent, quality and quantity
of the property before submitting their bid. No claim of whatsoever nature regarding the property
put for sale, charges/encumbrances over the property or on any other matter, etc., will be
entertained after submission of the online bid.

13. The undersigned has the absolute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid or
adjourn/postpone/cancel the sale/modiry any terms and conditions of the sale without any prior
notice and assigning any reason.

14. The purchaser shall bear the stamp duties, charges including those of sale certificates, registration
charges, all statutory dues payable to government, taxes and rates and outgoingt both existjng and
fufure relating to the properties. The sale certificate will be issued only in the name of the successful
bidder.

15. The intending purchasers can inspect the property ftom 27-03-2025 to 17-04-2025 10.00 A.M to
1.00. P.M. For inspection of the properties, contact Name: Mr Ananda Prasad -
Mobile No.9940009476, Bharathirajan - Mobile No.8248952182

16. The sale is subject to the conditions prescribed in the SARFAESI Act Rules 2002 the conditions
mentioned above. The sale confirmation will be issued as per rule 9(4) of the S€curity Interest
(Enforcement) Rules 2002 amended w.e.f: 04.11.2016.

U. Neither the Bank nor the service provider will be responsible for the any network connectivity issue,
system error and eleckicity problem occurs while submitting the online bids/participaung in the
auction sale.

SALE NOTICE TO BORROWERS/CO-BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

Dear sir / Madam,

Notice is hereby given to you to pay the sum as mentiond above before the date fixed for sale failing

which the property will be sold under SARFAESI Act, 2002. You are also at liberty to participate in the
sale to be held on the terms and conditions thereof induding deposit of eamest money or may bring

suitable buyers.

Authorized Officer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.
Place

Date :

Chennai
t7.03.2025

EI

Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited
(Previously known as Equhas Finance Limited)

4" floo( Phai€ ll, sPn(er Pla2a, No.759. Mount Road. Anna salai. Ch€n'ai, Tamil Nadu, lndia 6m m2

4 087918
When you bonk with us, you contribute towqrds o better society

r +s1 44 42s9 5.r$ | t +g1 44 42gg iOSO I corpo.ateo€quhas.in I srw.equ.tasbank.tom I loll Frer 18OO 103 1222 | CrN No: L5519ITN 1993PtC0252&)

BEYOND BANKING



RT?4M01991lti

H. 0r}}sl fiI FC {fl0001i

PIk&SS' Ilgrira. S'0

FrB:lEf,AItSll P'769 fllS Sfl-AI'4

nraBcf$trU.0
htr0.00,flt:?5.96Iu :3.96'ht.Prid:0.00

(Iract m H.ildiiFBt'98'in}
<Di'l 1800.166686f,i(€Br

RT?40'l{t0ffiIH

td- 0BIAI trt ffi {00{0li
Cunter

R1?40$19&IH

H- o[lrsl tr0 E[ .:6{0m1)

,X:ttttt*'t+
PIll:6255,30. IEvrr.. S.0

Frc.3\EH0tt$l P,769 atl$ sfl-Al,4

tt:tur.G17.0
ht:0.10,11t25.96Irr:3.?6,bt.f aid:0.00

4ra* fll H. irdiepost'gov. io>

<!irl !SQ66686S<IBr rsk {trY:r&} '

f rI:llEt0Esll P,76t sl* 5Ail,4
lt:Aqc,f,EFU'0
htr0.00,Fll:6.?6Tar:3.96'ht,Prid:0.00

{Tn*' m n.irdiapat.gov;in}

ffiw

Irdral{o:5,


